## EANS-Voting Rights: FACC AG / Publication of an Announcement after art. 93 BörseG with the objective of Europe-web publication

Notification of voting rights transmitted by euro adhoc. The issuer is responsible for the content of this announcement.

Release according to article 93 BörseG with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution

Notice according to section 93(2) of the Austrian Stock Exchange Act

FACC AG: Publication of an announcement pursuant to § 93 BoerseG with

the aim of a Europe-wide publication

Keywords: FACC AG; change in shareholders' structure; voting rights; shares

Persons obliged to make the notification:

Name: Erste Asset Management GmbH

Address: Habsburgergasse 2

1010 Vienna

Austria

Name: ERSTE-SPARINVEST Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H.

Address: Habsburgergasse 1a

1010 Vienna

Austria

Name: RINGTURM Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H.

Address: Habsburgergasse 2

1010 Vienna

Austria

Announcement pursuant to § 93 BörseG

In accordance with § 93 para 2 of the Austrian Stock Exchange Act ("BoerseG"),
FACC AG announces that it received a notification pursuant to § 91 BoerseG from
(i) Erste Asset Management GmbH, Habsburgergasse 2, 1010 Vienna, Austria, (ii)
ERSTE-SPARINVEST Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H., Habsburgergasse 1a, 1010

Vienna, Austria, and (iii) RINGTURM Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H.,
Habsburgergasse 2, 1010 Vienna, Austria (collectively, the "Notifiers"),
pursuant to which the Notifiers hold the following voting rights in FACC AG as
of 29 September 2014 and, accordingly, have exceeded the threshold of 4% of
voting rights in FACC AG:

Erste Asset Management GmbH: Voting rights of 0.00%; 0 FACC AG shares;

ERSTE-SPARINVEST Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H.: Voting rights of 0.12%; 56.000 FACC AG shares;

RINGTURM Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H.: Voting rights of 4.66%; 2,132,000 FACC AG shares;

Total: Voting rights of 4.78%; 2,188,000 FACC AG shares

FACC AG was further notified that RINGTURM Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H. and ERSTE-SPARINVEST Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H. are subsidiaries of Erste Asset Management GmbH and that, in light of the divisioning of the fund management, the Notifiers pursue a common policy by exercising the voting rights in mutual consent within the meaning of § 92 no 1 BoerseG. Further inquiry note:

Andreas Schoberleitner
Vice President Finance

FACC AG

Fischerstraße 9

A4910 Ried/Innkreis

Tel. +43/59-616-1322

Mobil +43/59-616-71322

Email: a.schoberleitner@facc.com

issuer: FACC AG

Fischerstraße 9

A-4910 Ried im Innkreis

phone: +43/59/616-0
FAX: +43/59/616-81000
mail: office@facc.com
WWW: www.facc.com

sector: Industrial Components

ISIN: AT00000FACC2

indexes:

stockmarkets: Regulated free trade: Wien

language: English



Aussendung übermittelt durch euro adhoc The European Investor Relations Service